SB 601-2 (LC 2914) 3/16/15 (TSB/ps)

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 601

1 On page 2 of the printed bill, line 8, restore "in combination with" and 2 delete the boldfaced material.

3 Delete lines 21 through 24 and insert:

"(E) Data from automatic measurements of a consumer's physical characteristics, such as an image of a fingerprint, retina or iris, that are used to authenticate the consumer's identity in the course of a financial transaction or other transaction;

8 "(F) A consumer's health insurance policy number or subscriber identifi-9 cation number in combination with any other unique identifier that an 10 insurer uses to identify the consumer; or

"(G) Any information about a consumer's mental or physical condition,
medical history or medical diagnosis or treatment.".

13 On page 3, line 38, delete "100" and insert "250".

14 On page 4, line 24, delete "and social media sites".

In line 25, delete "or a presence on a social media site".

16 On page 5, delete lines 13 through 24 and insert:

"(a) A person that complies with notification requirements or procedures for a breach of security that the person's primary or functional federal regulator adopts, promulgates or issues in rules, regulations, procedures, guidelines or guidance, if the rules, regulations, procedures, guidelines or guidance provide greater protection to personal information and disclosure requirements at least as thorough as the protections and disclosure require1 ments provided under this section.

"(b) A person that complies with a state or federal law that provides greater protection to personal information and disclosure requirements at least as thorough as the protections and disclosure requirements provided under this section.".

6 In line 29, delete "that is subject to enforcement under ORS 646.632".

7